3505 HUTCHINSON ROAD
CUMMING, GA 30040-5860, USA
®
Stride® Field I/O Modules
POWER SUPPLY
Power Supply Voltage
To maintain a UL 508 panel listing use a
Class 2 power supply.

Canadian Standard CSA C22.2 No 61010-1
CCN NRAQ/NRAQ7
UL Type Designation Open Type device
Classification Industrial Control Equipment
File Number E157382
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS (typical @ 25°C, nominal conditions)
FEATURES
•	 Interface Ethernet 10/100 Base-T, Modbus TCP Server
•	 8 digital inputs
•	 8 PNP outputs
•	 Integrated web server to acquire the status of the digital inputs and
drive the digital outputs via browser
•	 Remotely configurable
•	 Connection by removable screw terminals
•	 LED signaling for Link/Act Ethernet, power supply
•	 LED signaling for digital input and output states
•	 Galvanic isolation
•	 UL listed / CE mark
•	 In compliance with EN-50022 DIN rail mounting
Discrete Combo Module: 8-point in, 8-point out (PN# SIO-MB16CDD2)
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SIO-MB16CDD2 device is a Modbus TCP server with 8 digital input channels and 8 PNP outputs.
For the digital inputs, up to four 32-bit counters are available with measurement frequency of up to 300Hz.
The Ethernet interface allows reading and writing the values of the internal registers of the device in real time.
The built-in Web Server allows remote visualization, acquisition of the digital input states, driving of the digital outputs and access to the configuration parameters.
Signal LEDs for Ethernet activity, input state, output state and power supply allow direct monitoring of the system.
Connections are made by removable screw terminals (inputs, outputs and power supply) and RJ45 plug (Ethernet).
The SIO-MB16CDD2 is in compliance with Directive UL 61010-1 for the US market and with Directive CSA C22.2 No 61010-1 for the Canadian market.
The device has full electrical isolation between the lines, providing protection against the effects of ground loops existing in industrial applications.
It is housed in a tough self-extinguishing plastic enclosure which, thanks to its thin 22.5 mm profile, allows high-density mounting on EN-50022 standard DIN rail.
USER INSTRUCTIONS
Before installing the device, please read the “Installation Instructions” section.
To configure the device in INIT mode, refer to the User Guide. Connect power supply, Ethernet, digital inputs and PNP outputs as shown in the “Wiring” section.
The LED states indicate the working condition of the device; see the “Front Panel LEDs” table to verify the device working state.
Instructions for configuration and calibration operations are contained in the User Guide.
To simplify handling or replacing of the device, it is possible to remove the wired terminals even with the device powered.
10–30VDC
290mA max (2)
Input / Output
Inputs/Outputs/Power Supply
About 160g [5.6 oz]
DIGITAL INPUTS
Channels 8
Input Voltage (Bipolar)
OFF State
ON State
0–3V
10–30V
Impedance 4.7 kΩ
Sample Time 5ms
Number of Counters 4
Counters Register Bit Length 32 bit
Counters Frequency Up to 300Hz
Minimum Pulse Width 1ms
DIGITAL OUTPUTS
Channels 8
Type PNP